
2007 University of Southern Indiana Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-23   Conf: 24-15Home: 21-8Away: 16-13Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (461), Opp (471)   DPs Turned: Team (58), Opp (49)   IBB: Team (15), Mastroianni (8), Werry (3), Jarboe (1), Malone (1),
Rudden (1), Slade (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Rudden (4), Werry (4), Mastroianni (3), Beaven (2), Pleiss (2), Slade (2), Malone (1), Thieroff
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Oros (11), Jarboe (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Kehrt 1, Vetter 1, Wendholt 1, Totals , Opp (20)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (124-162), Oros (46-58), Jarboe (16-21), Kehrt (11-11), Summers (10-13), Clark (9-11), Vetter (8-13), Geiger (7-10),
Wendholt (6-9), Julian (4-8), Delwig (3-4), 20 (2-2), 17 (1-1), Kissel (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Mastroianni, Darin .409 66-66 237 65 97 13 7 2 43 130 .549 31 6 22 1 .484 3 4 64-67 134 186 13 .961
16 Slade, Hunter .336 65-65 238 39 80 13 0 0 62 93 .391 25 2 26 1 .398 4 0 10-13 133 4 4 .972
22 Pleiss, Matt .291 51-48 179 34 52 7 0 2 32 65 .363 15 6 24 4 .360 3 5 5-8 361 14 4 .989
3 Thieroff, Alex .290 65-63 210 30 61 11 2 0 32 76 .362 29 1 39 2 .374 3 6 10-11 37 133 24 .876
31 Rudden, Bryan .273 59-58 205 49 56 12 0 1 17 71 .346 25 18 26 2 .396 2 5 31-36 88 3 4 .958
26 Werry, Chad .272 55-46 162 31 44 9 0 4 34 65 .401 20 9 44 1 .376 3 0 11-14 4 1 0 1.000
4 Beaven, Michael .249 65-64 205 47 51 2 4 0 18 61 .298 29 5 53 1 .353 2 8 11-13 154 2 2 .987
2 O'Hair, Kevin .248 65-65 206 28 51 6 0 0 18 57 .277 16 3 45 0 .310 1 6 1-2 70 202 30 .901
36 Mercer, Keith .286 6-0 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Malone, Josh .272 35-22 81 10 22 5 0 0 18 27 .333 11 3 17 1 .375 1 1 0-2 143 6 2 .987
27 Oros, Garrett .255 49-49 149 15 38 6 0 0 29 44 .295 25 1 39 4 .358 4 3 0-1 236 31 3 .989
23 Horn, Greg .250 13-3 16 1 4 0 1 0 3 6 .375 3 3 6 0 .435 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
37 Stemple, Ryan .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
8 Bruce, Chad .179 38-28 106 11 19 6 1 0 14 27 .255 7 1 32 0 .231 3 1 5-7 152 17 6 .966
7 Jarboe, Joshua .172 20-17 64 9 11 1 1 0 6 14 .219 6 0 17 0 .243 0 1 0-1 85 14 0 1.000
5 Shahine, Sam .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
24 Edwards, Jeremy .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
18 Gilliland, Ryan .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Wolff, Kevin .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals

.283 66-66 2078 371 589 91 16 9 327 739 .356
24
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# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Julian, Cory 2.10 8-3 16 15 7 3-2 1 103.0 89 29 24 33 66 9 2 3 .235 5 7 1 5 9
30 Geiger, Casey 2.20 3-1 14 1 1 0-1 1 41.0 41 12 10 9 21 6 3 0 .275 1 1 1 1 3
17 17 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 2 3.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
13 Summers, Adam 3.40 8-6 16 15 7 2-0 0 98.0 91 44 37 21 59 15 2 2 .241 8 3 1 4 10
9 Kehrt, Jeremy 3.42 6-0 18 7 1 1-1 0 55.1 58 29 21 24 51 8 0 0 .270 4 7 0 2 4
15 Vetter, Adam 4.23 7-4 18 15 4 0-0 2 89.1 93 62 42 31 41 16 3 3 .270 4 10 1 5 10
11 Wendholt, Brent 4.28 5-3 16 7 2 2-2 2 48.1 58 27 23 10 14 4 1 2 .305 2 1 2 4 5
29 Clark, Aaron 4.53 4-2 21 6 1 1-0 2 53.2 62 39 27 15 36 14 2 1 .284 3 4 0 2 5
25 Kissel, Dan 5.06 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 21.1 28 13 12 7 11 3 0 2 .308 5 2 0 1 0
34 Schmitt, Aaron 5.87 0-1 7 0 0 0-1 1 7.2 13 6 5 2 2 1 0 2 .394 1 0 0 4 1
33 Delwig, Michael 6.08 1-1 11 0 0 0-1 0 13.1 9 11 9 16 11 2 0 0 .176 3 3 2 0 0
20 20 9.39 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 2 7.2 13 10 8 5 3 1 0 1 .351 2 2 0 0 0
3 Thieroff, Alex 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
35 Reecer, Jerry 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 3 1 0 1 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.73 43-23 161 66 23 12 14 543.1 562 289 225 176 317 79 14 17 .267 39 41 8 28 47
Opponents 4.96 23-43 180 66 10 4 5 533.0 589 371 294 243 398 91 16 9 .283 44 58 11 30 40



2007 University of Southern Indiana Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Jarboe, Joshua 99 85 14 0 1.000 0 16 5 .762 3 0
13 Summers, Adam 26 8 18 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
30 Geiger, Casey 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 7 3 .700 0 0
11 Wendholt, Brent 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
26 Werry, Chad 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 20 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Stemple, Ryan 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Horn, Greg 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Schmitt, Aaron 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kissel, Dan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Gilliland, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wolff, Kevin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Pleiss, Matt 379 361 14 4 .989 25 0 0 — 0 0
27 Oros, Garrett 270 236 31 3 .989 3 46 12 .793 11 0
4 Beaven, Michael 158 154 2 2 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Malone, Josh 151 143 6 2 .987 18 0 0 — 0 0
16 Slade, Hunter 141 133 4 4 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bruce, Chad 175 152 17 6 .966 12 0 0 — 0 0
10 Julian, Cory 29 5 23 1 .966 1 4 4 .500 0 0
14 Mastroianni, Darin 333 134 186 13 .961 41 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rudden, Bryan 95 88 3 4 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Vetter, Adam 24 4 18 2 .917 0 8 5 .615 0 0
2 O'Hair, Kevin 302 70 202 30 .901 36 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kehrt, Jeremy 18 1 15 2 .889 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
3 Thieroff, Alex 194 37 133 24 .876 11 0 0 — 0 0
29 Clark, Aaron 8 0 6 2 .750 0 9 2 .818 0 0
5 Shahine, Sam 4 0 3 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Delwig, Michael 3 2 0 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Edwards, Jeremy 3 1 1 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Mercer, Keith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Reecer, Jerry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2458 1630 726 102 .959 155 62 19 .765 14 0
Opponents 2322 1602 625 95 .959 121 149 26 .849 13 0


